JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION
FROM:

DATE: SEPTEMBER 14, 2015
SUBJECT:

DR. DONNA HARGENS, SUPERINTENDENT

APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: | recommend that the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations, renewals, and amendments. The proposals are public record
and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and/or best bid for each

respective item and/or group of items.
ITEMS
Pianos (Including Piano Labs and Dollies)

Tyvek-25 Labels & Ribbons For Thermal Printing
Elevator & Lift Service
Individual Bagging Sealing System for Nutrition

Services

School Bus Mobile Digital Video Camera
(Mobile DVR System)

Video & Sound Recordings and DVD's
(Percentage)

Sale of Buses (Various Units)

Printing: Folders, Pocket, Custom Design (For
Warehouse Delivery)

Contract Renewal on Competitive Negotiation on
Third Party Medicaid Administrative and
Recovery Services

Contract Renewal on Printing Services For
Construction Documents

BID ID AWARD OF BID

7106

7118

7124

7132

7135

7136

7137

7148

3034

6999

See Attachment |

Barcode Label

Consultants, LLC

Madden Elevator Company

Ekon-O-Pac

VEI Communications

See Attachment Il

See Attachment 111

Welch Printing Company

CONTRACT PERIOD

From October 9, 2015 through October 08, 2016.

From November 1, 2015 through October 31, 2016,
with two (2) annual renewal options.

From October 2, 2015 through October 1, 2016,
with two (2) annual renewal options.

From October 08, 2015 through October 7, 2016.
From October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016,
with two (2) annual renewal options.

From September 14, 2015 through August 31, 2016,
with a one (1) year renewal option.

From September 14, 2015 through December 31, 2015.

From September 14, 2015 through September 30, 2016.

From January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016.

From January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016.

EST. COST

TIES

$30,562

$5,704

$66,660

$27,415

$75,000

$32,807

$58,242

$2,053

$61,726

$1,500

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None



ITEMS BID ID AWARD OF BID CONTRACT PERIOD EST.COST  TIES

Amendment on Musical Instruments and Supplies 7030
Amendment on Employment Agencies 7065
(For Districtwide Substitute Personnel -

Temporary/Seasonal Groundsworker)

Amendment on Plumbing Supplies & Equipment 7082
Line Item

Amendment on Custodial Supplies 7090

Amendment on Computer & Data Cables, Cords, 7107
Etc.

Amendment on Audiovisual (Percentage) 7112

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.
DH:CH:kp



ATTACHMENT I
Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7106 - Pianos (Including Piano Labs and Dollies)

Gist Piano Company, Inc. ltems1,2,3,4,5,6,7&8.



ATTACHMENT II

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7136 - Video & Sound Recordings & DVD's (Percentage)
Note: In order to provide a wider variety of titles, the bid was awarded to multiple vendors.
Bid awarded to: Follett School Solutions

Mackin Educational Resources
Perma-Bound Books



ATTACHMENT I
Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7137 - Sale of Buses (Various Units)

Avery's Used Cars & Trucks Iltems 1, 2,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27,
28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42 & 43.

Travis Wheatley Item 3.



